3. The initial report of Australia was submitted to the secretariat on 11 March 2008.  At the time
when this document was prepared, the initial review for Australia was still in progress and therefore the
information for Australia has not been included.

III.  Austria

4. The initial report of Austria was submitted to the secretariat on 5 December 2006.  The review of
the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 8 August 2007.  No questions of
implementation were raised by the expert review team (ERT).

5. Austria met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 5 April 2008.

6. Tables 1–4 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 1.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Austria in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year emissions
as reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year emissions
as adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1990
79 049.66 - 79 049.66

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorb

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –11 960.71 - –11 960.71

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsc

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990 79 049.66 - 79 049.66

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
c Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 5

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 2.  Activities elected by Austria under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

 Elected by Party Accounting period
Article 3, paragraph 3a
Afforestation and reforestation Yes Entire commitment period
Deforestation Yes Entire commitment period

[…]

ADVANCE VERSION

with a quantified emission reduction commitment of 92 per cent has not been ratified by the required
number of Parties and therefore has not yet entered into force.

V.  Belgium

8. The initial report of Belgium was submitted to the secretariat on 22 December 2006.  The review
of the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 12 December 2007.
No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

9. Belgium met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 22 April 2008.

10. Tables 5–8 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 5.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Belgium in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
145 728.76 - 145 728.76

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –1 431.14 - –1 431.14

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1995 145 728.76 - 145 728.76

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 6.  Activities elected by Belgium under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

VI.  Bulgaria

11. The initial report of Bulgaria was submitted to the secretariat on 25 July 2007.  The review of the
initial report was completed and the review report was published on 8 May 2008.  No questions of
implementation were raised by the ERT.

12. Bulgaria meets all the eligibility criteria and will become eligible to participate in all the
flexibility mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 25 November 2008.

13. Tables 9–12 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 8

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 9.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Bulgaria in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1988 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
132 618.66 - 132 618.66

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1988 –5 049.51 - –5 049.51

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1988 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1988/1995 132 618.66 - 132 618.66

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 10.  Activities elected by Bulgaria under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

[…]

the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 11 April 2008.

15. The ERT, during the review, formulated a question of implementation that was forwarded to the
Compliance Committee.  The question of implementation related to Canada’s national registry.
The enforcement branch of the Compliance Committee at its fifth meeting1 decided not to proceed further
with any questions of implementation relating to the eligibility requirements indicated in the report of the
review of the initial report of Canada and hence Canada became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 16 June 2008.

16. Tables 13–16 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 13.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Canada in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex A to the
Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1990
593 998.46 - 593 998.46

Net greenhouse gas emissions from
the land use, land-use change and
forestry sectorb

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –81 765.08 - –81 765.08

Net emissions from the conversion
of forests (deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year emissionsc CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990 593 998.46 - 593 998.46

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
c Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

1  CC-2008-1-6/Canada/EB, available at

<http://unfccc.int/files/kyoto_protocol/compliance/enforcement_branch/application/pdf/
cc-2008-1-6_canada_eb_decision_not_to_proceed_further.pdf >.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 10

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 14.  Activities elected by Canada under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol

[…]

on 27 August 2008.  In accordance with decision 22/CMP.1, the review of this report is expected to be
completed by 27 August 2009.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 11

ADVANCE VERSION

IX.  Czech Republic

18. The initial report of the Czech Republic was submitted to the secretariat on 24 October 2006.
The review of the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 15 October 2007.
No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

19. The Czech Republic met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the
flexibility mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 24 February 2008.

20. Tables 17–20 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 17.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for the Czech Republic in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year emissions
as reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
194 248.22 - 194 248.22

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –1 730.08 - –1 730.08

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1995 194 248.22 - 194 248.22

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 18.  Activities elected by the Czech Republic under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the
Kyoto Protocol and accounting period

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

X.  Denmark

21. The initial report of Denmark was submitted to the secretariat on 20 December 2006.  The review
of the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 2 November 2007.
No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

22. Denmark met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 20 April 2008.

23. Tables 21–24 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 13

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 21.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Denmark in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
69 978.07 - 69 978.07

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 551.65 - 551.65

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1995 69 978.07 - 69 978.07

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 22.  Activities elected by Denmark under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

[…]

amount calculated pursuant to Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, or 100 per cent of its emissions of
greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XI.  Estonia

24. The initial report of Estonia was submitted to the secretariat on 15 December 2006.  The review
of the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 14 November 2007.
No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

25. Estonia met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 15 April 2008.

26. Tables 25–28 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 25.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Estonia in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of greenhouse gases
from sources listed in Annex A
to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
42 622.31 - 42 622.31

Net greenhouse gas emissions
from the land use, land-use
change and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –7 987.25 - –7 987.25

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year emissionsd CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1995 42 622.31 - 42 622.31

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 15

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 26.  Activities elected by Estonia under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XII.  European Community

27. The initial report of the European Community was submitted to the secretariat on
18 December 2006.  The review of the initial report was completed and the review report was published
on 15 February 2008.  No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

28. The European Community met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all
the flexibility mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 18 April 2008.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 16

ADVANCE VERSION

29. Tables 29–32 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 29.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for the European Community in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1990 or 1995b
4 264 127.53 - 4 264 127.53

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –205 901.11 - –205 901.11

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 1 390.19 - 1 390.19

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1990 or
1995

4 265 517.72 - 4 265 517.72

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 30.  Activities elected by the European Community under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of
the Kyoto Protocol and accounting period

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XIII.  Finland

30. The initial report of Finland was submitted to the secretariat on 22 December 2006.  The review
of the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 28 November 2007.
No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

31. Finland met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 22 April 2008.

32. Tables 33–36 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 18

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 33.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Finland in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
71 003.51 - 71 003.51

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –21 389.50 - –21 389.50

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1995 71 003.51 - 71 003.51

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 34.  Activities elected by Finland under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

[…]

amount calculated pursuant to Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, or 100 per cent of its emissions of
greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XIV.  France

33. The initial report of France was submitted to the secretariat on 21 December 2006.  The review of
the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 28 November 2007.
No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

34. France met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 21 April 2008.

35. Tables 37–40 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 37.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for France in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1990
563 925.33 - 563 925.33

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorb

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –23 375.06 - –23 375.06

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsc

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990 563 925.33 - 563 925.33

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
c Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 20

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 38.  Activities elected by France under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

 Elected by Party Accounting period
Article 3, paragraph 3a
Afforestation and reforestation Yes Annual
Deforestation Yes Annual
Article 3, paragraph 4

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 21

ADVANCE VERSION

XV.  Germany

36. The initial report of Germany was submitted to the secretariat on 27 December 2006.  The review
of the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 12 December 2007.
No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

37. Germany met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 27 April 2008.

38. Tables 41–44 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 41.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Germany in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
1 232 429.54 - 1 232 429.54

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –28 240.83 - –28 240.83

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1995 1 232 429.54 - 1 232 429.54

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 42.  Activities elected by Germany under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XVII.  Hungary

42. The initial report of Hungary was submitted to the secretariat on 30 August 2006.  The review of
the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 29 August 2007.  No questions of
implementation were raised by the ERT.

43. Hungary met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 1 January 2008.

44. Tables 49–52 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 25

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 49.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Hungary in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year emissions
as reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year emissions
as adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1985–87 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
115 397.15 - 115 397.15

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1985-87 –2 736.48 - –2 736.48

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1985–87 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1985–87/
1995

115 397.15 - 115 397.15

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 50.  Activities elected by Hungary under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

[…]

amount calculated pursuant to Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, or 100 per cent of its emissions of
greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XVIII.  Iceland

45. The initial report of Iceland was submitted to the secretariat on 11 January 2007.  The review of
the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 10 January 2008.  No questions
of implementation were raised by the ERT.

46. Iceland met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 11 May 2008.

47. Tables 53–56 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 53.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Iceland in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1990
3 367.97 - 3 367.97

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorb

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 2 095.19 - 2 095.19

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsc

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990 3 367.97 - 3 367.97

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
c Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 27

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 54.  Activities elected by Iceland under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

 Elected by Party Accounting period
Article 3, paragraph 3a
Afforestation and reforestation Yes Entire commitment period
Deforestation Yes Entire commitment period

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XIX.  Ireland

48. The initial report of Ireland was submitted to the secretariat on 19 December 2006.  The review
of the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 24 September 2007.
No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

49. Ireland met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 19 April 2008.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 28

ADVANCE VERSION

50. Tables 57–60 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 57.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Ireland in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
55 603.12 - 55 603.12

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 108.17 - 108.17

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 4.72 - 4.72

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1995 55 607.84 - 55 607.84

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 58.  Activities elected by Ireland under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XX.  Italy

51. The initial report of Italy was submitted to the secretariat on 19 December 2006.  The review of
the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 10 December 2007.  No questions
of implementation were raised by the ERT.

52. Italy met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 19 April 2008.

53. Tables 61–64 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 30

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 61.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Italy in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1990
516 850.89 - 516 850.89

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorb

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –79 721.59 - –79 721.59

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsc

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990 516 850.89 - 516 850.89

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
c Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 62.  Activities elected by Italy under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol and
accounting period

 Elected by Party Accounting period
Article 3, paragraph 3a
Afforestation and reforestation Yes Entire commitment period
Deforestation Yes Entire commitment period
Article 3, paragraph 4
Forest management Yes Entire commitment period

[…]

amount calculated pursuant to Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, or 100 per cent of its emissions of
greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XXI.  Japan

54. The initial report of Japan was submitted to the secretariat on 30 August 2006.  The review of the
initial report was completed and the review report was published on 8 August 2007.  No questions of
implementation were raised by the ERT.

55. Japan met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 1 January 2008.

56. Tables 65–68 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 65.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Japan in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of greenhouse gases
from sources listed in Annex A
to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
1 261 331.42 - 1 261 331.42

Net greenhouse gas emissions
from the land use, land-use
change and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –74 621.68 - –74 621.68

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year emissionsd CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1995 1 261 331.42 - 1 261 331.42

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 32

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 66.  Activities elected by Japan under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XXII.  Latvia

57. The initial report of Latvia was submitted to the secretariat on 29 December 2006.  The review of
the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 14 December 2007.  No questions
of implementation were raised by the ERT.

58. Latvia met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 29 April 2008.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 33

ADVANCE VERSION

59. Tables 69–72 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 69.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Latvia in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1995b
25 909.16 - 25 909.16

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorc

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –20 670.30 - –20 670.30

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsd

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990/1995 25 909.16 - 25 909.16

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b In accordance with Article 3, paragraph 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, any Party included in Annex I to the Convention may use

1995 as its base year for fluorinated gases (HFCs, PFCs and SF6) in calculating its assigned amounts.
c Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
d Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 70.  Activities elected by Latvia under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol
and accounting period

[…]

greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XXIII.  Liechtenstein

60. The initial report of Liechtenstein was submitted to the secretariat on 22 December 2006.
The review of the initial report was completed and the review report was published on
13 December 2007.  No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

61. Liechtenstein met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 22 April 2008.

62. Tables 73–76 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

FCCC/KP/CMP/2008/9/Add.1
Page 35

ADVANCE VERSION

Table 73.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Liechtenstein in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as
reported,a
Gg CO2 eq

Adjustments,
Gg CO2 eq

Base year
emissions as

adjusted,
Gg CO2 eq

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 Emissions of
greenhouse gases from
sources listed in Annex
A to the Kyoto Protocol

HFCs, PFCs, SF6 1990
229.48 - 229.48

Net greenhouse gas
emissions from the land
use, land-use change
and forestry sectorb

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 –7.35 - –7.35

Net emissions from the
conversion of forests
(deforestation)

CO2, CH4, N2O 1990 0.00 - 0.00

Total base year
emissionsc

CO2, CH4, N2O,
HFCs, PFCs, SF6

1990 229.48 - 229.48

a This estimate includes any data revisions introduced by the Party during the initial review process.
b Net emissions = emissions from sources minus removals from sinks.
c Calculated in accordance with Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol.

Table 74.  Activities elected by Liechtenstein under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto
Protocol and accounting period

 Elected by Party Accounting period
Article 3, paragraph 3a
Afforestation and reforestation Yes Annual
Deforestation Yes Annual
Article 3, paragraph 4
Forest management No -
Cropland management No -

[…]

amount calculated pursuant to Article 3, paragraphs 7 and 8, of the Kyoto Protocol, or 100 per cent of its emissions of
greenhouse gases from sources listed in Annex A to the Kyoto Protocol as recorded in its most recently reviewed inventory,
multiplied by five.

XXIV.  Lithuania

63. The initial report of Lithuania was submitted to the secretariat on 22 December 2006.  The review
of the initial report was completed and the review report was published on 31 October 2007.
No questions of implementation were raised by the ERT.

64. Lithuania met all the eligibility criteria and became eligible to participate in all the flexibility
mechanisms under the Kyoto Protocol on 22 April 2008.

65. Tables 77–80 provide detailed information on base year emissions, the assigned amounts, the
election of LULUCF activities under Article 3, paragraphs 3 and 4, of the Kyoto Protocol, and an
accounting period for each elected activity.

Table 77.  Emissions of greenhouse gases for Lithuania in the base year

Greenhouse gas Base year

Base year
emissions as